

The Great Lakes - St. Lawrence Seaway System Le réseau Grands Lacs - Voie maritime du Saint-Laurent

SEAWAY NOTICE NO. 12 - 2023

St. Lawrence Seaway Reopening as Tentative Agreement Reached with Union

The St. Lawrence Seaway Management Corporation (SLSMC) is pleased to announce that it reached an agreement with UNIFOR, representing 360 unionized employees, to end the strike that began on October 22nd. The agreement will have to be ratified by employees in the coming days. We will begin to implement our recovery program immediately and will start passing ships progressively as of Monday October 30th, with the return-to-work of employees at 07:00 am.

The resumption of ship traffic for ships waiting in queue will follow an established traffic management plan.

Your patience and collaboration during the resumption period are much appreciated.

October 29, 2023

Cornwall, Ontario K6J 3P7 Tel: 613-932-5170 Great Lakes St. Lawrence Seaway Development Corporation 180 Andrews Street

Massena, New York 13662 Tel: 315-764-3200